Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		12/16/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSI Telsys, Inc.
Street Address:	7100 Columbia Gateway Drive
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2351105	TSI TELSYS
Registration Number:	2334135	TSI TELSYS
Serial Number:	75527536	LAVALOGIC
Serial Number:	75536285	HARDWARE BEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)547-0699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4103477380

Email: dksawyer@ober.com Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Holda, Esq. 120 E. Baltimore Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

900038401

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018983/058562

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Holda
Signature:	/Jonathan M Holda/
Date:	12/21/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=TSI Telsys#page1.tif source=TSI Telsys#page2.tif source=TSI Telsys#page3.tif source=TSI Telsys#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0902

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated December 16, 2005, is hereby executed by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (as successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.), a New York corporation (the "Assignee"), and shall be delivered to TSI TELSYS, INC., a Maryland corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor did execute and deliver to Assignee certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgages (the "Security Agreements") pursuant to which Assignor granted to Assignee a collateral assignment of, and security interest in, certain patents and trademarks of Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (i) Reel 001886, Frame 0575 on April 15, 1999 (with respect to the trademarks); and (ii) Reel 009855, Frame 0265 on March 29, 1999 (with respect to the patents), and cover certain United States trademarks and patents set forth on Schedule I, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all rights relating thereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS the Security Agreements were executed as security for certain loans made by Assignee to Assignor, and such loans have been fully paid and satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate Assignee's security interest and hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignor Assignee's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignee's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property, and together with all registrations and applications relating thereto, and does hereby further cancel and terminate the Security Agreements, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further states that Assignee has no further or continuing right, title or interest in or to any of the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

611820.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0903

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By:

Robert W. Agler, Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, TO WIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this day of December, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of the aforesaid jurisdiction, personally appeared Robert W. Agler, who acknowledged that he is a Vice President of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, and who further acknowledged that he, as such Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. by himself as Vice President.

IN WITNESS My Hand and Notarial Seal.

(SEAL)

Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL Shinette Avant

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 02/11/2008

Schedule 1

Registered Service Marks and Trademarks

Service Mark or Trademark	U.S. or Canadian Registration No.	Registration Date
	2,210,313 (US)	December 15, 1998
TSITELSYS	2,351,105 (US)	May 23, 2000
TSI TELSYS	2,334,135 (US)	March 28, 2000

Applied-For Service Mark and Trademark Applications

Service Mark or Trademark	Serial No.	Application Date	<u>Status</u>
LAVALOGIC	75/527536	July 28, 1998	Abandoned June 4, 2004
HARDWARE BEAN	75/536285	August 13, 1998	Abandoned November 7, 1999

611820.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0905

Registered Patents

<u>Patent</u>	U.S. or Canadian Registration No.	Registration Date
PROGRAMMABLE CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY AND METHODS FOR HIGH BANDWIDTH DATA PROCESSING.	5,920,882 (US)	July 6, 1999
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING DATA FOR TRANSMISSION WITHIN A RELIABLE COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL BY PERFORMING PORTIONS OF THE PROTOCOL SUITE CONCURRENTLY.	6,122,670 (US)	September 19, 2000
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROGRAMMING THE HARDWARE OF FIELD PROGRAMMABLE GATE ARRAYS (FPGAS) AND RELATED RECONFIGURATION RESOURCES AS IF THEY WERE SOFTWARE BY CREATING HARDWARE OBJECTS	6,230,307 (US)	May 8, 2001

611820.3 4

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/21/2005 REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0906